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Conservation Cost-Share Program
Locally Led — Program Year 2

Allocation Period: February 1, 1999 — July 31, 1999

Program Year Completed: July 31, 1999

Total number of practices installed for Program Year 2
Total amount paid to participants from cost-share funds
Total amount paid by participants

Critical Area Planting

Practices installed
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds
Amount paid by participants

Diversion

Fencing

Practices installed
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds
Amount paid by participants

Practices installed
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds
Amount paid by participants

Grade Stabilization Structure

Practices installed
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds
Amount paid by participants

Grassed Waterway

Practices installed
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds
Amount paid by participants

Pasture and Hayland Planting

Practices installed
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds
Amount paid by participants

Pest Management (Musk Thistle — Adair, Cherokee & Delaware Counties)

Pond

Practices installed
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds
Amount paid by participants

Practices installed
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds
Amount paid by participants

Range Seeding

Practices installed

787
$430,323.35
$799,370.40

37
$10,046.14
$18,686.61

26
$14,342.83
$17,823.41

14
$10,829.36
$16,464.90

11
$8,720.45
$17,196.53

68
$30,645.98
$59,813.88

281
$151,209.06
$295,975.59

62
$23,023.35
$33,588.68

182
$111,725.10
$215,545.21



Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds
Amount paid by participants

Terrace
Practices installed
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds
Amount paid by participants

Trough or Tank
Practices installed
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds
Amount paid by participants

Well Decommissioning
Practices installed
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds
Amount paid by participants

Windbreak/Shelterbelt Establishment
Practices installed
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds
Amount paid by participants

$113.20
$593.00

53
$25,960.76
$59,978.42

48
$41,861.35
$60,730.35

3
$1,412.34
$1,529.90

1
$433.43
$1,443.92



Conservation Cost-Share Program
Locally Led —Program Year 2

Allocation Period: February 1, 1999 — July 31, 1999

Program Year Complete: July 31, 2000

AMOUNT AMOUNT UNOBLIGATED
ALLOCATED OBLIGATED AMOUNT
DISTRICT PY 2 PY 2 PY 2
Adair $5,190.49 $1,512.00 $3,678.49
Alfalfa $15,000.00 $6,931.85 $8,068.15
Arbuckle $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Atoka $5,735.99 $5,284.97 $451.02
Beaver $15,000.00 $11,195.43 $3,804.57
Blaine $9,913.89 $9,095.11 $818.78
Bryan $4,025.00 $3,989.00 $36.00
Caney Valley $4,515.50 $1,000.00 $3,515.50
Central North Canadian River $3,747.01 $3,430.75 $316.26
Checotah * $571.47 $0.00 $571.47
Cherokee $12,078.50 $11,091.89 $986.61
Cimarron County $15,000.00 $10,693.82 $4,306.18
Cimarron Valley $8,779.55 $0.00 $8,779.55
Cleveland $13,020.05 $1,935.04 $11,085.01
Coal $7,151.94 $5,152.78 $1,999.16
Comanche $10,580.00 $8,807.60 $1,772.40
Cotton $507.91 $500.00 $7.91
Craig $1,935.73 $400.11 $1,535.62
Creek $15,000.00 $13,243.59 $1,756.41
Custer $15,000.00 $11,937.95 $3,062.05
Deer Creek $9,618.16 $7,956.09 $1,662.07
Delaware $15,000.00 $11,919.46 $3,080.54
Dewey $12,922.78 $7,251.78 $5,671.00
East Canadian $4,218.62 $786.42 $3,432.20



East Woods
Ellis
Garfield
Garvin
Grady
Grant
Greer
Harmon
Harper
Haskell
Hughes
Jackson
Jefferson
Johnston
Kay
Kiamichi
Kingfisher
Kiowa
Konawa
Latimer
LeFlore *
Lincoln *
Little River
Logan *
Love *
Major
Marshall
Mayes *
Mountain View
Murray
Muskogee
McClain
Mclntosh *
Noble

$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$4,643.41
$12,289.00
$8,000.00
$9,426.82
$2,337.28
$11,168.71
$15,000.00
$4,078.81
$15,000.00
$2,040.56
$8,522.01
$4,284.50
$15,000.00
$8,229.20
$8,373.23
$2,477.32
$3,010.16
$7,098.40
$177.51
$5,673.24
$12,369.50
$7,102.93
$786.29
$10,518.25
$4,561.94
$12,396.91
$4,008.00
$11,411.22
$4,803.11
$13,130.00
$4,920.73
$15,000.00

$11,972.04
$11,614.15
$1,102.00
$5,254.00
$7,041.16
$5,150.93
$2,337.28
$995.75
$13,496.25
$2,550.22
$7,840.95
$2,000.00
$6,286.84
$3,870.00
$9,156.82
$4,432.01
$3,369.60
$2,469.92
$1,455.87
$500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,313.14
$0.00
$0.00
$8,022.64
$4,460.25
$0.00
$2,256.00
$4,241.91
$500.00
$7,377.96
$0.00
$10,809.06

$3,027.96
$3,385.85
$3,541.41
$7,035.00
$958.84
$4,275.89
$0.00
$10,172.96
$1,503.75
$1,528.59
$7,159.05
$40.56
$2,235.17
$414.50
$5,843.18
$3,797.19
$5,003.63
$7.40
$1,554.29
$6,598.40
$177.51
$5,673.24
$10,056.36
$7,102.93
$786.29
$2,495.61
$101.69
$12,396.91
$1,752.00
$7,169.31
$4,303.11
$5,752.04
$4,920.73
$4,190.94



North Caddo $8,476.10 $6,327.29 $2,148.81
North Fork of Red River $15,000.00 $5,378.05 $9,621.95
Nowata $15,000.00 $6,671.24 $8,328.76
Okfuskee $13,500.00 $2,516.47 $10,983.53
Oklahoma $5,000.00 $4,840.84 $159.16
Okmulgee $11,791.16 $3,470.50 $8,320.66
Osage $5,253.72 $680.41 $4,573.31
Ottawa * $9,013.25 $0.00 $9,013.25
Pawnee * $1,853.78 $0.00 $1,853.78
Payne * $2,695.03 $1,693.72 $1,001.31
Pittsburg * $226.80 $0.00 $226.80
Pontotoc $6,099.35 $3,933.00 $2,166.35
Pushmataha $11,765.39 $7,707.75 $4,057.64
Rogers $2,921.25 $1,891.33 $1,029.92
Seminole * $1,269.08 $0.00 $1,269.08
Sequoyah $2,707.06 $784.58 $1,922.48
Shawnee $2,461.12 $1,532.42 $928.70
South Caddo $15,000.00 $14,371.91 $628.09
Stephens $12,033.68 $11,041.55 $992.13
Talihina $9,709.80 $3,315.60 $6,394.20
Texas $15,000.00 $13,089.38 $1,910.62
Tillman * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tulsa $15,000.00 $7,028.47 $7,971.53

Upper Washita $15,000.00 $8,090.86 $6,909.14
Valliant $14,077.86 $4,968.27 $9,109.59
Wagoner $6,905.69 $3,108.13 $3,797.56
Washita $15,000.00 $10,136.51 $4,863.49
West Caddo $7,200.00 $7,200.00 $0.00
Woods $15,000.00 $13,896.68 $1,103.32
Woodward $15,000.00 $9,705.20 $5,294.80
TOTAL $754,311.75 $431,372.55 $322,939.20

* district did not participate in PY 2



