## **OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION**

# CONSERVATION COST-SHARE PROGRAM Locally Led – Program Year 2

Allocation Period: February 1, 1999 – July 31, 1999 Program Year Completed: July 31, 2000

#### PREPARED BY

OKLAHOMA CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION PROGRAMS DIVISION

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION 1 Program Year 2 expenditures by Conservation Practice
SECTION 2 Program Year 2 funding by Conservation District

## **Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led – Program Year 2**

### Allocation Period: February 1, 1999 – July 31, 1999

### Program Year Completed: July 31, 1999

Total number of practices installed for Program Year 2 Total amount paid to participants from cost-share funds Total amount paid by participants	787 \$430,323.35 \$799,370.40
Critical Area Planting Practices installed Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds Amount paid by participants	37 \$10,046.14 \$18,686.61
Diversion Practices installed Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds Amount paid by participants	26 \$14,342.83 \$17,823.41
Practices installed Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds Amount paid by participants	14 \$10,829.36 \$16,464.90
Grade Stabilization Structure Practices installed Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds Amount paid by participants	\$8,720.45 \$17,196.53
Grassed Waterway Practices installed Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds Amount paid by participants	68 \$30,645.98 \$59,813.88
Pasture and Hayland Planting Practices installed Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds Amount paid by participants	281 \$151,209.06 \$295,975.59
Pest Management (Musk Thistle – Adair, Cherokee & Delaware Counties) Practices installed Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds Amount paid by participants	62 \$23,023.35 \$33,588.68
Practices installed Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds Amount paid by participants	182 \$111,725.10 \$215,545.21

1

Range Seeding

Practices installed

Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds Amount paid by participants	\$113.20 \$593.00
Terrace Practices installed Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds	53 \$25,960.76
Amount paid by participants	\$59,978.42
Trough or Tank	
Practices installed	48
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds	\$41,861.35
Amount paid by participants	\$60,730.35
Well Decommissioning	
Practices installed	3
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds	\$1,412.34
Amount paid by participants	\$1,529.90
Windbreak/Shelterbelt Establishment	
Practices installed	1
Amount paid to participants from cost-share funds	\$433.43
Amount paid by participants	\$1,443.92

# **Conservation Cost-Share Program Locally Led – Program Year 2**

Allocation Period: February 1, 1999 – July 31, 1999 Program Year Complete: July 31, 2000

DISTRICT	AMOUNT ALLOCATED PY 2	AMOUNT OBLIGATED PY 2	UNOBLIGATED AMOUNT PY 2
Adair	\$5,190.49	\$1,512.00	\$3,678.49
Alfalfa	\$15,000.00	\$6,931.85	\$8,068.15
Arbuckle	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Atoka	\$5,735.99	\$5,284.97	\$451.02
Beaver	\$15,000.00	\$11,195.43	\$3,804.57
Blaine	\$9,913.89	\$9,095.11	\$818.78
Bryan	\$4,025.00	\$3,989.00	\$36.00
Caney Valley	\$4,515.50	\$1,000.00	\$3,515.50
Central North Canadian River	\$3,747.01	\$3,430.75	\$316.26
Checotah *	\$571.47	\$0.00	\$571.47
Cherokee	\$12,078.50	\$11,091.89	\$986.61
Cimarron County	\$15,000.00	\$10,693.82	\$4,306.18
Cimarron Valley	\$8,779.55	\$0.00	\$8,779.55
Cleveland	\$13,020.05	\$1,935.04	\$11,085.01
Coal	\$7,151.94	\$5,152.78	\$1,999.16
Comanche	\$10,580.00	\$8,807.60	\$1,772.40
Cotton	\$507.91	\$500.00	\$7.91
Craig	\$1,935.73	\$400.11	\$1,535.62
Creek	\$15,000.00	\$13,243.59	\$1,756.41
Custer	\$15,000.00	\$11,937.95	\$3,062.05
Deer Creek	\$9,618.16	\$7,956.09	\$1,662.07
Delaware	\$15,000.00	\$11,919.46	\$3,080.54
Dewey	\$12,922.78	\$7,251.78	\$5,671.00
East Canadian	\$4,218.62	\$786.42	\$3,432.20

East Woods	\$15,000.00	\$11,972.04	\$3,027.96
Ellis	\$15,000.00	\$11,614.15	\$3,385.85
Garfield	\$4,643.41	\$1,102.00	\$3,541.41
Garvin	\$12,289.00	\$5,254.00	\$7,035.00
Grady	\$8,000.00	\$7,041.16	\$958.84
Grant	\$9,426.82	\$5,150.93	\$4,275.89
Greer	\$2,337.28	\$2,337.28	\$0.00
Harmon	\$11,168.71	\$995.75	\$10,172.96
Harper	\$15,000.00	\$13,496.25	\$1,503.75
Haskell	\$4,078.81	\$2,550.22	\$1,528.59
Hughes	\$15,000.00	\$7,840.95	\$7,159.05
Jackson	\$2,040.56	\$2,000.00	\$40.56
Jefferson	\$8,522.01	\$6,286.84	\$2,235.17
Johnston	\$4,284.50	\$3,870.00	\$414.50
Kay	\$15,000.00	\$9,156.82	\$5,843.18
Kiamichi	\$8,229.20	\$4,432.01	\$3,797.19
Kingfisher	\$8,373.23	\$3,369.60	\$5,003.63
Kiowa	\$2,477.32	\$2,469.92	\$7.40
Konawa	\$3,010.16	\$1,455.87	\$1,554.29
Latimer	\$7,098.40	\$500.00	\$6,598.40
LeFlore *	\$177.51	\$0.00	\$177.51
Lincoln *	\$5,673.24	\$0.00	\$5,673.24
Little River	\$12,369.50	\$2,313.14	\$10,056.36
Logan *	\$7,102.93	\$0.00	\$7,102.93
Love *	\$786.29	\$0.00	\$786.29
Major	\$10,518.25	\$8,022.64	\$2,495.61
Marshall	\$4,561.94	\$4,460.25	\$101.69
Mayes *	\$12,396.91	\$0.00	\$12,396.91
Mountain View	\$4,008.00	\$2,256.00	\$1,752.00
Murray	\$11,411.22	\$4,241.91	\$7,169.31
Muskogee	\$4,803.11	\$500.00	\$4,303.11
McClain	\$13,130.00	\$7,377.96	\$5,752.04
McIntosh *	\$4,920.73	\$0.00	\$4,920.73
Noble	\$15,000.00	\$10,809.06	\$4,190.94

\$2,148.81 \$9,621.95 \$8,328.76 \$10,983.53	\$6,327.29 \$5,378.05	\$8,476.10 \$15,000.00	North Caddo
\$8,328.76		\$15,000.00	N dE 1 CD 1D'
	Φε επι ο ι	Ψ12,000.00	North Fork of Red River
\$10.983.53	\$6,671.24	\$15,000.00	Nowata
Ψ10,>02.22	\$2,516.47	\$13,500.00	Okfuskee
\$159.16	\$4,840.84	\$5,000.00	Oklahoma
\$8,320.66	\$3,470.50	\$11,791.16	Okmulgee
\$4,573.31	\$680.41	\$5,253.72	Osage
\$9,013.25	\$0.00	\$9,013.25	Ottawa *
\$1,853.78	\$0.00	\$1,853.78	Pawnee *
\$1,001.31	\$1,693.72	\$2,695.03	Payne *
\$226.80	\$0.00	\$226.80	Pittsburg *
\$2,166.35	\$3,933.00	\$6,099.35	Pontotoc
\$4,057.64	\$7,707.75	\$11,765.39	Pushmataha
\$1,029.92	\$1,891.33	\$2,921.25	Rogers
\$1,269.08	\$0.00	\$1,269.08	Seminole *
\$1,922.48	\$784.58	\$2,707.06	Sequoyah
\$928.70	\$1,532.42	\$2,461.12	Shawnee
\$628.09	\$14,371.91	\$15,000.00	South Caddo
\$992.13	\$11,041.55	\$12,033.68	Stephens
\$6,394.20	\$3,315.60	\$9,709.80	Talihina
\$1,910.62	\$13,089.38	\$15,000.00	Texas
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Tillman *
\$7,971.53	\$7,028.47	\$15,000.00	Tulsa
\$6,909.14	\$8,090.86	\$15,000.00	Upper Washita
\$9,109.59	\$4,968.27	\$14,077.86	Valliant
\$3,797.56	\$3,108.13	\$6,905.69	Wagoner
\$4,863.49	\$10,136.51	\$15,000.00	Washita
\$0.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	West Caddo
\$1,103.32	\$13,896.68	\$15,000.00	Woods
\$5,294.80	\$9,705.20	\$15,000.00	Woodward
\$322,939.20	\$431,372.55	\$754,311.75	TOTAL

<sup>\*</sup> district did not participate in PY 2